Source: SHARE, authors’ microsimulation.

30

Complement C5. The role of informal care and public LTC coverage.

Informal care

To simplify the simulation, we do not take into account the diversity of care arrangements in Europe.

We simply assume that the LTC cost borne by dependent individuals is 25% or 50% lower when they

had children in Wave 5. This corresponds to the case where children provide informal care or purchase

formal services.

In the baseline scenario, by construction, the ability to pay for LTC needs is nearly the same, whether

one has children or not (table C5-1). When we assume that the LTC cost is lower for individuals with

children, it increases their ability to pay. When the LTC cost is 25% lower, the proportion of individuals

with children who can pay for LTC is 57%, compared to 51% for individuals without children. If the

LTC cost was 50% lower, 68% of individuals who have children could totally finance their periods of

disability.

Table C5-1. Effect of informal care on ability to pay

  Adjusted

household income

+ Net financial assets + Other real estate + Lump-sum RM

Baseline

scenario

Total

No children

At least one child

0.062 (0.003)

0.069 (0.008)

0.060 (0.003)

0.164 (0.006)

0.192 (0.008)

0.159 (0.008)

0.222 (0.004)

0.241 (0.016)

0.218 (0.005)

0.489 (0.005)

0.505 (0.020)

0.485 (0.006)

LTC cost

-25%

At least one child  0.113 (0.004) 0.237 (0.003) 0.291 (0.002) 0.569 (0.007)

LTC cost

-50%

At least one child  0.230 (0.006) 0.370 (0.006) 0.417 (0.006) 0.678 (0.007)

Number of observations: between 6,542 and 6,746 depending on the simulation.

The figures given correspond to the mean of the (weighted) ability to pay across ten replications of simulations. Standard

deviations between the means of the ten replications are in parentheses.

Individuals aged 65 and over in wave 5 and who have no partner when they are dependent.

Source: SHARE, authors’ microsimulation.

Public LTC coverage

To simulate the effect of public LTC coverage on social inequalities, we mimic a simple income-tested

system and assume that 80% of the LTC cost is publicly covered for dependent individuals in the bottom